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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4023

TO BE ANSWERED ON 23.12.2015


COMPUTERIZED RESERVATION OF TICKET


4023. SHRI ANIL SHIROLE:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of railway stations in the country including Maharashtra wherein computerized reservation of tickets is available;


(b) the number of railway stations where the Railways has provided the said services during the last three years; and


(c) whether the Railways has prepared any action plan to provide the said facility at all the stations in Maharashtra and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a)   At present facility for computerised reservation of tickets is

available at 3312 locations over Indian Railways.   In Maharashtra

this facility is available at 286 locations.


….2/-


-2-


(b) During the last three years, this facility has been provided at 250 locations over Indian Railways.


(c) Facility for computerised reservation of tickets has been provided at various locations wherever found feasible as per policy.
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